The net proceeds we receive from the sale of the notes offered hereby, after deducting the underwriting discount
and estimated offering expenses payable by us, will be approximately $   million. We intend to use the net proceeds
from the sale of the notes offered hereby for general corporate purposes, which could include working capital
expenditures, fixed asset expenditures, acquisitions, refinancing of other debt, repurchases of our common stock or
other capital transactions. Pending the application of the net proceeds, we may invest such net proceeds in short-term
investment grade obligations.

Edgar Filing: OMNICOM CAPITAL INC - Form 424B2

14

S-6

Edgar Filing: OMNICOM CAPITAL INC - Form 424B2

15

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth Omnicom Group Inc.’s actual consolidated cash, cash equivalents and short-term
investments and capitalization, as of June 30, 2012, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the notes offered
hereby. You should read this table in conjunction with Omnicom Group Inc.’s financial statements and related notes
and other financial and operating data included elsewhere in or incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2012
(Unaudited)

Actual As
Adjusted

(In millions)
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments $ 1,680.0 $
Short-term debt:
Current portion of debt $ 0.4 $
Short term borrowings 12.4
Total short-term debt $ 12.8 $
Long-term debt:
Long-term Notes Payable:
Senior Notes - due April 15, 2016 $ 1,000.0 $
Senior Notes - due July 15, 2019 500.0
Senior Notes - due August 15, 2020 1,000.0
Senior Notes - due May 1, 2022 750.0
Notes offered hereby(1) —
Other notes and loans 0.5
Unamortized premium (discount) on Senior Notes (10.2 )
Deferred gain from termination of interest rate swap on
Senior Notes due 2016 26.8

3,267.1
Less current portion 0.4

$ 3,266.7 $
Convertible Notes:
Convertible Notes – due July 31, 2032 $ 252.7 $
Convertible Notes – due June 15, 2033 0.1
Convertible Notes – due July 1, 2038 406.6

659.4
Less current portion —

$ 659.4 $
Total long-term debt $ 3,926.1 $
Temporary equity – redeemable noncontrolling interests $ 208.7 $

Edgar Filing: OMNICOM CAPITAL INC - Form 424B2

16

Equity:
Shareholders’ Equity:
Preferred stock, $1.00 par value, 7,500,000 shares authorized,
none issued $ — $
Common stock, $0.15 par value, 1,000,000,000 shares authorized,
397,217,440 shares issued and 265,277,446 shares outstanding 59.6
Additional paid-in capital 952.8
Retained earnings 8,045.8
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (216.2 )
Treasury stock, at cost (5,572.1 )
Total shareholders’ equity 3,269.9